## HAYWARD CITY COUNCIL

## RESOLUTION NO. 19-

Introduced	bv	Council	Member	

## RESOLUTION CONFIRMING THE APPOINTMENT AND REAPPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS OF THE HAYWARD YOUTH COMMISSION

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the appointment of the below-named persons as members of the Hayward Youth Commission, for the terms as designated.

VOTING MEMBER	SCHOOL	SUCCEEDS	TERM EXPIRES
Yahya M. Elshawarbi	Brenkwitz High School	Shivani Ahuja	6/30/2021
Joseph Isaiah Franco	Chabot College	Danna Chavarria-Cruz	6/30/2021
Luis Ledezma	Tennyson High School	Francisco Chavez	6/30/2021
Yusef Talha Samimi	Mt. Eden High School	Celena Johnson	6/30/2021
Anna Vi Tran	Hayward High School	Briseida A. Rodriguez	6/30/2021
Cynthia Vertiz-Jimenez	Tennyson High School	Yacira Correa	6/30/2021
ALTERNATE MEMBER	SCHOOL		TERM EXPIRES
Saul Arrizon	Ochoa Middle School	Alessandra Eiras	6/30/2020
Ivan Benedikt Arroyo	Winton Middle School	Yessenia Cohetero	6/30/2020
Alejandro Correa-Alejo	Leadership Public School	Hugo Corona	6/30/2020
Linhdan Hoang Le	Martin Luther King Middle School	Erandi Rodriguez	6/30/2020
Israel Jose Mendez	Bret Harte Middle School	Leslie Sanchez	6/30/2020
James Mira	Moreau High School	Samara Sanders	6/30/2020
Christian Eric Morgan	Cesar Chavez Middle School	Dustin Shumate	6/30/2020
Katherine Q. Nhu Tran	Moreau High School	Darien West	6/30/2020
Pooja Rathaur	Mt. Eden High School	Mainyanna West	6/30/2020
Sruthy Sabesan	Impact Academy of Arts and Technology		6/30/2020
Vanna Van	Mt. Eden High School		6/30/2020

BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the reappointment of the below-named person as a member of the Hayward Youth Commission, for the term as designated.

VOTING MEMBER	SCHOOL	TERM EXPIRES
Cristian Hernandez-Perez	Hayward High School	6/30/2021

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Council of the City of Hayward does hereby confirm the promotion of the below-named persons as members of the Hayward Youth Commission, for the term as designated.

VOTING MEMBER	SCHOOL	TERM EXPIRES
Alessandra Eiras	Mt. Eden High School	6/30/2021
Yessenia Cohetero	Mt. Eden High School	6/30/2021
Darien West	Bishop O'Dowd High School	6/30/2021

IN COUNCIL,	HAYWARD, CALIFORNIA	, 2019		
ADOPTED BY	THE FOLLOWING VOTE:			
AYES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS: MAYOR:			
NOES:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:			
ABSTAIN:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:			
ABSENT:	COUNCIL MEMBERS:			
ADDROVED		City Clerk of the City of Hayward		
APPROVED AS TO FORM:				
City Attorney	of the City of Hayward			